
MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION
 2013 TAX LEVY APPORTIONMENT ANALYSIS

COUNTY TAX LEVY MUNICIPAL TAX LEVY SCHOOL TAX LEVY LIBRARY TAX LEVY COUNTY OPEN SPACE TAX LEVY

2013 2013 NET % OF 2013 % OF 2013 % OF 2013 % OF 2013 % OF
TOTAL COUNTY TAXES TOTAL MUNICIPAL TOTAL SCHOOL TOTAL LIBRARY TOTAL OPEN SPACE TOTAL

MUNICIPALITY TAX LEVY APPORTIONED TAX LEVY TAX LEVY TAX LEVY TAX LEVY TAX LEVY TAX LEVY TAX LEVY TAX LEVY TAX LEVY MUNICIPALITY

EAST WINDSOR $83,405,387.08 $15,963,865.54 19.14% $11,946,717.00 14.32% $53,329,952.00 63.94% $1,612,741.68 1.93% $552,110.86 0.66% EAST WINDSOR 
EWING $99,707,870.95 $17,637,649.10 17.69% $24,550,123.00 24.62% $55,125,201.00 55.29% $1,782,740.72 1.79% $612,157.13 0.61% EWING
HAMILTON ** $211,855,698.04 $47,605,168.22 22.47% $62,011,027.00 29.27% $100,594,998.00 47.48% $1,644,504.82 0.78% HAMILTON
HIGHTSTOWN ! $15,549,570.70 $2,431,825.80 15.64% $4,416,574.00 28.40% $8,371,387.00 53.84% $245,667.80 1.58% $84,116.10 0.54% HIGHTSTOWN

HOPEWELL BORO***** $8,241,163.90 $1,798,760.68 21.83% $1,718,456.96 20.85% $4,661,765.00 56.57% $62,181.26 0.75% HOPEWELL BORO
HOPEWELL TWP**** $97,823,914.15 $22,649,500.84 23.15% $13,951,483.31 14.26% $58,151,289.00 59.44% $2,288,177.04 2.34% $783,463.96 0.80% HOPEWELL TWP
LAWRENCE**** $116,936,553.08 $28,178,332.31 24.10% $24,251,904.86 20.74% $60,686,911.00 51.90% $2,845,767.06 2.43% $973,637.85 0.83% LAWRENCE
PENNINGTON***** $12,249,754.94 $2,848,936.10 23.26% $2,238,864.90 18.28% $7,063,393.00 57.66% $98,560.94 0.80% PENNINGTON

TRENTON* $112,076,635.41 $14,841,592.93 13.24% $75,606,076.43 67.46% $21,115,662.00 18.84% $513,304.05 0.46% TRENTON
ROBBINSVILLE**** $67,238,033.25 $13,432,278.63 19.98% $14,026,692.02 20.86% $37,957,697.00 56.45% $1,356,953.63 2.02% $464,411.97 0.69% ROBBINSVILLE
WEST WINDSOR**** $148,543,134.95 $35,129,090.57 23.65% $23,876,241.41 16.07% $84,773,252.00 57.07% $3,548,999.07 2.39% $1,215,551.90 0.82% WEST WINDSOR
PRINCETON ***** !! $143,504,452.59 $41,292,894.28 28.77% $31,659,473.88 22.06% $69,123,426.00 48.17% $1,428,658.43 1.00% PRINCETON

TOTAL $1,117,132,169.04 $243,809,895.00 21.82% $290,253,634.77 25.98% $560,954,933.00 50.21% $13,681,047.00 1.22% $8,432,659.27 0.75% TOTAL

COUNTY AVERAGE 21.08% 24.77% 52.22% 2.07% 0.73% COUNTY AVERAGE

COUNTY MEDIAN 22.15% 20.86% 55.87% 2.02% 0.77% COUNTY MEDIAN

* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

**=MUNICIPAL LEVY INCLUDES LIBRARY

****=MUNICIPAL LEVY INCLUDES MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACES

*****= MUNICIPAL LEVY INCLUDES MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACES & LIBRARY

! = REVALUED/REASSESSED

!! = CONSOLIDATED FOR 2013


	APPORTIONMENT


RATABLES

		MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

		2012 - 2013 RATABLE ANALYSIS

				2012		2013						2012		2013

				NET		NET						NET		NET

				VALUATION		VALUATION						VALUATION		VALUATION

		MUNICIPALITY		TAXABLE		TAXABLE		% CHANGE				APPORTIONED		APPORTIONED		% CHANGE		MUNICIPALITY

		EAST WINDSOR		$2,819,584,810		$2,774,273,851		-1.61%				$2,981,188,719		$2,772,380,870		-7.00%		EAST WINDSOR

		EWING		$1,894,845,729		$1,930,845,585		1.90%				$3,194,730,665		$3,024,414,042		-5.33%		EWING

		HAMILTON		$5,158,310,796		$5,157,770,396		-0.01%				$9,160,155,030		$8,312,838,274		-9.25%		HAMILTON

		HIGHTSTOWN**		$481,330,622		$392,567,107		-18.44%				$464,031,521		$422,747,231		-8.90%		HIGHTSTOWN

		HOPEWELL BORO		$347,221,855		$342,882,955		-1.25%				$329,715,622		$314,372,549		-4.65%		HOPEWELL BORO

		HOPEWELL TWP		$4,057,775,200		$4,006,497,207		-1.26%				$4,003,841,822		$3,929,681,004		-1.85%		HOPEWELL TWP

		LAWRENCE		$2,527,842,792		$2,500,748,969		-1.07%				$5,161,843,015		$4,930,893,053		-4.47%		LAWRENCE

		PENNINGTON		$496,426,813		$501,539,914		1.03%				$492,619,487		$493,891,906		0.26%		PENNINGTON

		TRENTON*		$1,984,535,097		$1,976,511,504		-0.40%				$2,829,945,784		$2,577,801,239		-8.91%		TRENTON

		ROBBINSVILLE		$2,464,228,646		$2,450,873,530		-0.54%				$2,429,179,107		$2,341,346,953		-3.62%		ROBBINSVILLE

		WEST WINDSOR		$5,954,761,805		$5,974,136,015		0.33%				$6,201,704,083		$6,078,271,033		-1.99%		WEST WINDSOR

		PRINCETON ***		$6,772,937,506		$6,735,785,526		-0.55%				$7,200,549,221		$7,153,476,952		-0.65%		PRINCETON

		TOTAL		$34,959,801,671		$34,744,432,559		-0.62%				$44,449,504,076		$42,352,115,106		-4.72%		TOTAL

		COUNTY AVERAGE						-1.82%								-4.70%		COUNTY AVERAGE

		COUNTY MEDIAN						-0.55%								-4.56%		COUNTY MEDIAN

		* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

		** = REVALUED/REASSESSED

		***= CONSOLIDATED FOR 2013





LIBRARY

		MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

		2012 - 2013 LIBRARY TAX LEVY ANALYSIS

				2012		2013														2013		2013

				NET		NET						2012		2013						AVERAGE		RESIDENTIAL

				LIBRARY TAXES		LIBRARY TAXES						LIBRARY		LIBRARY						RESIDENTIAL		LIBRARY TAX

		MUNICIPALITY		APPORTIONED		APPORTIONED		% CHANGE				TAX RATE		TAX RATE		% CHANGE				ASSESSMENT		INCREASE/DECREASE		MUNICIPALITY

		EAST WINDSOR		$1,600,922.90		$1,612,741.68		0.74%				$0.057		$0.058		1.75%				$265,327		$2.65		EAST WINDSOR

		EWING		$1,790,153.13		$1,782,740.72		-0.41%				$0.095		$0.092		-3.16%				$123,307		($3.70)		EWING

		HAMILTON																						HAMILTON

		HIGHTSTOWN**		$248,307.62		$245,667.80		-1.06%				$0.052		$0.063		21.15%				$264,057		$29.05		HIGHTSTOWN

		HOPEWELL BORO																						HOPEWELL BORO

		HOPEWELL TWP		$2,240,517.97		$2,288,177.04		2.13%				$0.055		$0.057		3.64%				$474,653		$9.49		HOPEWELL TWP

		LAWRENCE		$2,734,398.68		$2,845,767.06		4.07%				$0.108		$0.114		5.56%				$160,828		$9.65		LAWRENCE

		PENNINGTON																						PENNINGTON

		TRENTON*																						TRENTON

		ROBBINSVILLE		$1,300,143.78		$1,356,953.63		4.37%				$0.053		$0.056		5.66%				$384,855		$11.55		ROBBINSVILLE

		WEST WINDSOR		$3,327,211.92		$3,548,999.07		6.67%				$0.056		$0.060		7.14%				$523,914		$20.96		WEST WINDSOR

		PRINCETON																						PRINCETON

		TOTAL		$13,241,656.00		$13,681,047.00		3.32%																TOTAL

		COUNTY AVERAGE						2.36%								5.96%						11.38		COUNTY AVERAGE

		COUNTY MEDIAN						2.13%								5.56%						$9.65		COUNTY MEDIAN

		* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

		** = REVALUED/REASSESSED





OPEN SPACE

		MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

		2012 - 2013 COUNTY OPEN SPACE TAX LEVY ANALYSIS

				2012		2013						2012		2013						2013		2013

				NET		NET						OPEN		OPEN						AVERAGE		RESIDENTIAL

				OPEN SPACES		OPEN SPACES						SPACE		SPACE						RESIDENTIAL		OPEN SPACE TAX

		MUNICIPALITY		APPORTIONED		APPORTIONED		% CHANGE				TAX RATE		TAX RATE		% CHANGE				ASSESSMENT		INCREASE/DECREASE		MUNICIPALITY

		EAST WINDSOR		$595,966.96		$552,110.86		-7.36%				$0.022		$0.020		-9.09%				$265,327		(5.31)		EAST WINDSOR

		EWING		$670,892.74		$612,157.13		-8.75%				$0.035		$0.032		-8.57%				$123,307		(3.70)		EWING

		HAMILTON		$1,825,743.56		$1,644,504.82		-9.93%				$0.035		$0.032		-8.57%				$133,855		(4.02)		HAMILTON

		HIGHTSTOWN**		$92,438.80		$84,116.10		-9.00%				$0.019		$0.021		10.53%				$264,057		5.28		HIGHTSTOWN

		HOPEWELL BORO		$65,572.54		$62,181.26		-5.17%				$0.019		$0.018		-5.26%				$432,135		(4.32)		HOPEWELL BORO

		HOPEWELL TWP		$838,415.70		$783,463.96		-6.55%				$0.021		$0.020		-4.76%				$474,653		(4.75)		HOPEWELL TWP

		LAWRENCE		$1,017,648.88		$973,637.85		-4.32%				$0.040		$0.039		-2.50%				$160,828		(1.61)		LAWRENCE

		PENNINGTON		$98,372.76		$98,560.94		0.19%				$0.020		$0.020		0.00%				$498,370		0.00		PENNINGTON

		TRENTON*		$563,167.33		$513,304.05		-8.85%				$0.029		$0.026		-10.34%				$62,832		(1.88)		TRENTON

		ROBBINSVILLE		$483,706.65		$464,411.97		-3.99%				$0.020		$0.019		-5.00%				$384,855		(3.85)		ROBBINSVILLE

		WEST WINDSOR		$1,238,494.27		$1,215,551.90		-1.85%				$0.021		$0.020		-4.76%				$523,914		(5.24)		WEST WINDSOR

		PRINCETON ***		$1,436,624.81		$1,428,658.43		-0.55%				N/A		$0.021		N/A				$0		N/A		PRINCETON

		TOTAL		$8,927,045.00		$8,432,659.27		-5.54%																TOTAL

		COUNTY AVERAGE						-5.51%								-4.39%						(2.67)		COUNTY AVERAGE

		COUNTY MEDIAN						-5.86%								-5.00%						($3.85)		COUNTY MEDIAN

		* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

		** = REVALUED/REASSESSED

		*** = CONSOLIDATED FOR 2013





COUNTY TAX

		MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

		2012 - 2013 COUNTY TAX LEVY ANALYSIS

				2012		2013														2013		2013

				NET		NET						2012		2013						AVERAGE		RESIDENTIAL

				COUNTY TAXES		COUNTY TAXES						COUNTY		COUNTY						RESIDENTIAL		COUNTY TAX

		MUNICIPALITY		APPORTIONED		APPORTIONED		% CHANGE				TAX RATE		TAX RATE		% CHANGE				ASSESSMENT		INCREASE/DECREASE		MUNICIPALITY

		EAST WINDSOR		$15,788,059.26		$15,963,865.54		1.11%				$0.560		$0.576		2.86%				$265,327		$42.45		EAST WINDSOR

		EWING		$17,614,614.84		$17,637,649.10		0.13%				$0.930		$0.913		-1.83%				$123,307		($20.96)		EWING

		HAMILTON		$48,380,570.83		$47,605,168.22		-1.60%				$0.938		$0.923		-1.60%				$133,855		($20.08)		HAMILTON

		HIGHTSTOWN**		$2,449,544.94		$2,431,825.80		-0.72%				$0.509		$0.620		21.81%				$264,057		$293.10		HIGHTSTOWN

		HOPEWELL BORO		$1,737,862.12		$1,798,760.68		3.50%				$0.501		$0.525		4.79%				$432,135		$103.71		HOPEWELL BORO

		HOPEWELL TWP		$22,048,780.42		$22,649,500.84		2.72%				$0.543		$0.565		4.05%				$474,653		$104.42		HOPEWELL TWP

		LAWRENCE		$26,990,173.97		$28,178,332.31		4.40%				$1.068		$1.127		5.52%				$160,828		$94.89		LAWRENCE

		PENNINGTON		$2,606,241.10		$2,848,936.10		9.31%				$0.525		$0.568		8.19%				$498,370		$214.30		PENNINGTON

		TRENTON*		$14,926,012.76		$14,841,592.93		-0.57%				$0.752		$0.751		-0.13%				$62,832		($0.63)		TRENTON

		ROBBINSVILLE		$12,824,804.40		$13,432,278.63		4.74%				$0.521		$0.548		5.18%				$384,855		$103.91		ROBBINSVILLE

		WEST WINDSOR		$32,813,168.68		$35,129,090.57		7.06%				$0.551		$0.588		6.72%				$523,914		$193.85		WEST WINDSOR

		PRINCETON ***		$38,064,687.68		$41,292,894.28		8.48%				N/A		$0.613		N/A				$814,643		N/A		PRINCETON

		TOTAL		$236,244,521.00		$243,809,895.00		3.20%																TOTAL

		COUNTY AVERAGE						3.21%								5.05%						$100.82		COUNTY AVERAGE

		COUNTY MEDIAN						3.11%								4.79%						$103.71		COUNTY MEDIAN

		* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

		** = REVALUED/REASSESSED

		*** = CONSOLIDATED FOR 2013





MUNICIPAL TAX

		MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

		2012 - 2013 MUNICIPAL TAX LEVY ANALYSIS

																				2013		2013

				2012		2013						2012		2013						AVERAGE		RESIDENTIAL

				MUNICIPAL		MUNICIPAL						MUNICIPAL		MUNICIPAL						RESIDENTIAL		MUNICIPAL TAX

		MUNICIPALITY		TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY		% CHANGE				TAX RATE		TAX RATE		% CHANGE				ASSESSMENT		INCREASE/DECREASE		MUNICIPALITY

		EAST WINDSOR		$11,704,705.00		$11,946,717.00		2.07%				0.415		0.431		3.86%				$265,327		$42.45		EAST WINDSOR

		EWING		$23,350,248.44		$24,550,123.00		5.14%				1.232		1.272		3.25%				$123,307		$49.32		EWING

		HAMILTON **		$61,878,357.63		$62,011,027.00		0.21%				1.200		1.203		0.25%				$133,855		$4.02		HAMILTON

		HIGHTSTOWN !		$4,345,693.00		$4,416,574.00		1.63%				0.903		1.125		24.58%				$264,057		$586.21		HIGHTSTOWN

		HOPEWELL BORO*****		$1,662,727.13		$1,718,456.96		3.35%				0.479		0.501		4.59%				$432,135		$95.07		HOPEWELL BORO

		HOPEWELL TWP****		$13,428,841.44		$13,951,483.31		3.89%				0.331		0.348		5.14%				$474,653		$80.69		HOPEWELL TWP

		LAWRENCE****		$23,276,941.80		$24,251,904.86		4.19%				0.921		0.970		5.32%				$160,828		$78.81		LAWRENCE

		PENNINGTON*****		$2,219,647.21		$2,238,864.90		0.87%				0.447		0.447		0.00%				$498,370		$0.00		PENNINGTON

		TRENTON*  ***		$73,211,600.00		$75,606,076.43		3.27%				3.689		3.825		3.69%				$62,832		$85.45		TRENTON

		ROBBINSVILLE****		$14,593,309.89		$14,026,692.02		-3.88%				0.592		0.572		-3.38%				$384,855		($76.97)		ROBBINSVILLE

		WEST WINDSOR****		$24,057,539.15		$23,876,241.41		-0.75%				0.404		0.400		-0.99%				$523,914		($20.96)		WEST WINDSOR

		PRINCETON*****!!		$32,966,491.98		$31,659,473.88		-3.96%				N/A		0.471		N/A				$814,643		N/A		PRINCETON

		TOTAL		$286,696,102.67		$290,253,634.77		1.24%																TOTAL

		COUNTY AVERAGE						1.33%								4.21%						$84.01		COUNTY AVERAGE

		COUNTY MEDIAN						1.85%								3.69%						$49.32		COUNTY MEDIAN

		* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

		**=MUNICIPAL LEVY & RATE INCLUDE LIBRARY

		***= MUNICIPAL LEVY & RATE INCLUDES LOCAL SCHOOL TAXES & LIBRARY

		****= MUNICIPAL LEVY & RATE INCLUDES MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACES

		*****= MUNICIPAL LEVY & RATE INCLUDES MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACES AND LIBRARY

		! = REVALUED/REASSESSED

		!!= CONSOLIDATED FOR 2013





SCHOOL TAX

		MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

		2012 - 2013 SCHOOL TAX LEVY ANALYSIS

																				2013		2013

				2012		2013						2012		2013						AVERAGE		RESIDENTIAL

				SCHOOL		SCHOOL						SCHOOL		SCHOOL						RESIDENTIAL		SCHOOL TAX

		MUNICIPALITY		TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY		% CHANGE				TAX RATE		TAX RATE		% CHANGE				ASSESSMENT		INCREASE/DECREASE		MUNICIPALITY

		EAST WINDSOR		$52,653,898.91		$53,329,952.00		1.28%				$1.867		$1.922		2.95%				$265,327		$145.93		EAST WINDSOR

		EWING		$53,335,558.00		$55,125,201.00		3.36%				$2.815		$2.855		1.42%				$123,307		$49.32		EWING

		HAMILTON		$98,041,074.50		$100,594,998.00		2.60%				$1.901		$1.950		2.58%				$133,855		$65.59		HAMILTON

		HIGHTSTOWN**		$8,204,935.07		$8,371,387.00		2.03%				$1.705		$2.132		25.04%				$264,057		$1,127.52		HIGHTSTOWN

		HOPEWELL BORO		$4,494,250.72		$4,661,765.00		3.73%				$1.294		$1.360		5.10%				$432,135		$285.21		HOPEWELL BORO

		HOPEWELL TWP		$57,166,011.01		$58,151,289.00		1.72%				$1.409		$1.452		3.05%				$474,653		$204.10		HOPEWELL TWP

		LAWRENCE		$59,452,163.87		$60,686,911.00		2.08%				$2.352		$2.427		3.19%				$160,828		$120.62		LAWRENCE

		PENNINGTON		$6,844,591.86		$7,063,393.00		3.20%				$1.379		$1.408		2.10%				$498,370		$144.53		PENNINGTON

		TRENTON*		$21,115,662.00		$21,115,662.00		0.00%				$1.064		$1.069		0.47%				$62,832		$3.14		TRENTON

		ROBBINSVILLE		$36,446,392.00		$37,957,697.00		4.15%				$1.479		$1.549		4.73%				$384,855		$269.40		ROBBINSVILLE

		WEST WINDSOR		$85,110,195.09		$84,773,252.00		-0.40%				$1.429		$1.419		-0.70%				$523,914		($52.39)		WEST WINDSOR

		PRINCETON ***		$67,299,210.99		$69,123,426.00		2.71%				N/A		$1.026		N/A				$814,643		N/A		PRINCETON

		TOTAL		$550,163,944.02		$560,954,933.00		1.96%																TOTAL

		COUNTY AVERAGE						2.20%								4.54%						$214.82		COUNTY AVERAGE

		COUNTY MEDIAN						2.34%								2.95%						$144.53		COUNTY MEDIAN

		* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

		** = REVALUED/REASSESSED

		*** = CONSOLIDATED FOR 2013





TOTAL TAX

		MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

		2012 - 2013 TOTAL TAX LEVY ANALYSIS

																				2013				2013

				2012		2013						2012		2013						AVERAGE				RESIDENTIAL		2013

				TOTAL		TOTAL						TOTAL		TOTAL						RESIDENTIAL				TOTAL TAX		EFFECTIVE

		MUNICIPALITY		TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY		% CHANGE				TAX RATE		TAX RATE		% CHANGE				ASSESSMENT				INCREASE/DECREASE		TAX RATE		MUNICIPALITY

		EAST WINDSOR		$82,343,553.03		$83,405,387.08		1.29%				$2.921		$3.007		2.94%				$265,327				$228.18		$3.01		EAST WINDSOR

		EWING		$96,761,467.15		$99,707,870.95		3.05%				$5.107		$5.164		1.12%				$123,307				$70.28		$3.30		EWING

		HAMILTON		$210,125,746.52		$211,855,698.04		0.82%				$4.074		$4.108		0.83%				$133,855				$45.51		$2.55		HAMILTON

		HIGHTSTOWN**		$15,340,919.43		$15,549,570.70		1.36%				$3.188		$3.961		24.25%				$264,057				$2,041.16		$3.68		HIGHTSTOWN

		HOPEWELL BORO		$7,960,412.51		$8,241,163.90		3.53%				$2.293		$2.404		4.84%				$432,135				$479.67		$2.62		HOPEWELL BORO

		HOPEWELL TWP		$95,722,566.54		$97,823,914.15		2.20%				$2.359		$2.442		3.52%				$474,653				$393.96		$2.49		HOPEWELL TWP

		LAWRENCE		$113,471,327.20		$116,936,553.08		3.05%				$4.489		$4.677		4.19%				$160,828				$302.36		$2.37		LAWRENCE

		PENNINGTON		$11,768,852.93		$12,249,754.94		4.09%				$2.371		$2.443		3.04%				$498,370				$358.83		$2.48		PENNINGTON

		TRENTON*		$109,816,442.09		$112,076,635.41		2.06%				$5.534		$5.671		2.48%				$62,832				$86.08		$4.35		TRENTON

		ROBBINSVILLE		$65,648,356.72		$67,238,033.25		2.42%				$2.665		$2.744		2.96%				$384,855				$304.04		$2.87		ROBBINSVILLE

		WEST WINDSOR		$146,546,609.11		$148,543,134.95		1.36%				$2.461		$2.487		1.06%				$523,914				$136.22		$2.44		WEST WINDSOR

		PRINCETON ***		$139,767,015.46		$143,504,452.59		2.67%				N/A		$2.131		N/A				$814,643				N/A		$2.01		PRINCETON

		TOTAL		$1,095,273,268.69		$1,117,132,169.04		2.00%																				TOTAL

		COUNTY AVERAGE						2.32%								4.66%								$404.21		$2.85		COUNTY AVERAGE

		COUNTY MEDIAN						2.31%								2.96%								$302.36		$2.59		COUNTY MEDIAN

		* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

		** = REVALUED/REASSESSED

		*** = CONSOLIDATED FOR 2013





APPORTIONMENT

		MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

		2013 TAX LEVY APPORTIONMENT ANALYSIS

								COUNTY TAX LEVY						MUNICIPAL TAX LEVY						SCHOOL TAX LEVY						LIBRARY TAX LEVY						COUNTY OPEN SPACE TAX LEVY

				2013				2013 NET		% OF				2013		% OF				2013		% OF				2013		% OF				2013		% OF

				TOTAL				COUNTY TAXES		TOTAL				MUNICIPAL		TOTAL				SCHOOL		TOTAL				LIBRARY		TOTAL				OPEN SPACE		TOTAL

		MUNICIPALITY		TAX LEVY				APPORTIONED		TAX LEVY				TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY				TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY				TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY				TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY		MUNICIPALITY

		EAST WINDSOR		$83,405,387.08				$15,963,865.54		19.14%				$11,946,717.00		14.32%				$53,329,952.00		63.94%				$1,612,741.68		1.93%				$552,110.86		0.66%		EAST WINDSOR

		EWING		$99,707,870.95				$17,637,649.10		17.69%				$24,550,123.00		24.62%				$55,125,201.00		55.29%				$1,782,740.72		1.79%				$612,157.13		0.61%		EWING

		HAMILTON **		$211,855,698.04				$47,605,168.22		22.47%				$62,011,027.00		29.27%				$100,594,998.00		47.48%										$1,644,504.82		0.78%		HAMILTON

		HIGHTSTOWN !		$15,549,570.70				$2,431,825.80		15.64%				$4,416,574.00		28.40%				$8,371,387.00		53.84%				$245,667.80		1.58%				$84,116.10		0.54%		HIGHTSTOWN

		HOPEWELL BORO*****		$8,241,163.90				$1,798,760.68		21.83%				$1,718,456.96		20.85%				$4,661,765.00		56.57%										$62,181.26		0.75%		HOPEWELL BORO

		HOPEWELL TWP****		$97,823,914.15				$22,649,500.84		23.15%				$13,951,483.31		14.26%				$58,151,289.00		59.44%				$2,288,177.04		2.34%				$783,463.96		0.80%		HOPEWELL TWP

		LAWRENCE****		$116,936,553.08				$28,178,332.31		24.10%				$24,251,904.86		20.74%				$60,686,911.00		51.90%				$2,845,767.06		2.43%				$973,637.85		0.83%		LAWRENCE

		PENNINGTON*****		$12,249,754.94				$2,848,936.10		23.26%				$2,238,864.90		18.28%				$7,063,393.00		57.66%										$98,560.94		0.80%		PENNINGTON

		TRENTON*		$112,076,635.41				$14,841,592.93		13.24%				$75,606,076.43		67.46%				$21,115,662.00		18.84%										$513,304.05		0.46%		TRENTON

		ROBBINSVILLE****		$67,238,033.25				$13,432,278.63		19.98%				$14,026,692.02		20.86%				$37,957,697.00		56.45%				$1,356,953.63		2.02%				$464,411.97		0.69%		ROBBINSVILLE

		WEST WINDSOR****		$148,543,134.95				$35,129,090.57		23.65%				$23,876,241.41		16.07%				$84,773,252.00		57.07%				$3,548,999.07		2.39%				$1,215,551.90		0.82%		WEST WINDSOR

		PRINCETON ***** !!		$143,504,452.59				$41,292,894.28		28.77%				$31,659,473.88		22.06%				$69,123,426.00		48.17%										$1,428,658.43		1.00%		PRINCETON

		TOTAL		$1,117,132,169.04				$243,809,895.00		21.82%				$290,253,634.77		25.98%				$560,954,933.00		50.21%				$13,681,047.00		1.22%				$8,432,659.27		0.75%		TOTAL

		COUNTY AVERAGE								21.08%						24.77%						52.22%						2.07%						0.73%		COUNTY AVERAGE

		COUNTY MEDIAN								22.15%						20.86%						55.87%						2.02%						0.77%		COUNTY MEDIAN

		* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

		**=MUNICIPAL LEVY INCLUDES LIBRARY

		****=MUNICIPAL LEVY INCLUDES MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACES

		*****= MUNICIPAL LEVY INCLUDES MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACES & LIBRARY

		! = REVALUED/REASSESSED

		!! = CONSOLIDATED FOR 2013





APPORTIONMENT (2)

				MERCER COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION

				2013 TAX LEVY APPORTIONMENT ANALYSIS

										COUNTY TAX LEVY						MUNICIPAL TAX LEVY						SCHOOL TAX LEVY						LIBRARY TAX LEVY						COUNTY OPEN SPACE TAX LEVY

						2013				2013 NET		% OF				2013		% OF				2013		% OF				2013		% OF				2013		% OF

						TOTAL				COUNTY TAXES		TOTAL				MUNICIPAL		TOTAL				SCHOOL		TOTAL				LIBRARY		TOTAL				OPEN SPACE		TOTAL

				MUNICIPALITY		TAX LEVY				APPORTIONED		TAX LEVY				TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY				TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY				TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY				TAX LEVY		TAX LEVY

				EAST WINDSOR		$83,405,387.08				$15,963,865.54		19.14%				$11,946,717.00		14.32%				$53,329,952.00		63.94%				$1,612,741.68		1.93%				$552,110.86		0.66%

				EWING		$99,707,870.95				$17,637,649.10		17.69%				$24,550,123.00		24.62%				$55,125,201.00		55.29%				$1,782,740.72		1.79%				$612,157.13		0.61%

				HAMILTON **		$211,855,698.04				$47,605,168.22		22.47%				$62,011,027.00		29.27%				$100,594,998.00		47.48%										$1,644,504.82		0.78%

				HIGHTSTOWN !		$15,549,570.70				$2,431,825.80		15.64%				$4,416,574.00		28.40%				$8,371,387.00		53.84%				$245,667.80		1.58%				$84,116.10		0.54%

				HOPEWELL BORO*****		$8,241,163.90				$1,798,760.68		21.83%				$1,718,456.96		20.85%				$4,661,765.00		56.57%										$62,181.26		0.75%

				HOPEWELL TWP****		$97,823,914.15				$22,649,500.84		23.15%				$13,951,483.31		14.26%				$58,151,289.00		59.44%				$2,288,177.04		2.34%				$783,463.96		0.80%

				LAWRENCE****		$116,936,553.08				$28,178,332.31		24.10%				$24,251,904.86		20.74%				$60,686,911.00		51.90%				$2,845,767.06		2.43%				$973,637.85		0.83%

				PENNINGTON*****		$12,249,754.94				$2,848,936.10		23.26%				$2,238,864.90		18.28%				$7,063,393.00		57.66%										$98,560.94		0.80%

				TRENTON*		$112,076,635.41				$14,841,592.93		13.24%				$75,606,076.43		67.46%				$21,115,662.00		18.84%										$513,304.05		0.46%

				ROBBINSVILLE****		$67,238,033.25				$13,432,278.63		19.98%				$14,026,692.02		20.86%				$37,957,697.00		56.45%				$1,356,953.63		2.02%				$464,411.97		0.69%

				WEST WINDSOR****		$148,543,134.95				$35,129,090.57		23.65%				$23,876,241.41		16.07%				$84,773,252.00		57.07%				$3,548,999.07		2.39%				$1,215,551.90		0.82%

				PRINCETON ***** !!		$143,504,452.59				$41,292,894.28		28.77%				$31,659,473.88		22.06%				$69,123,426.00		48.17%										$1,428,658.43		1.00%

				TOTAL		$1,117,132,169.04				$243,809,895.00		21.82%				$290,253,634.77		25.98%				$560,954,933.00		50.21%				$13,681,047.00		1.22%				$8,432,659.27		0.75%

				* = STATE FISCAL YEAR MUNICIPALITY

				**=MUNICIPAL LEVY INCLUDES LIBRARY

				****=MUNICIPAL LEVY INCLUDES MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACES

				*****=MUNICIPAL LEVY INCLUDES MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACES AND LIBRARY

				! = REVALUED/REASSESSED

				!! = CONSOLIDATED FOR 2013
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EAST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP
HOW ARE YOUR TAXES APPORTIONED?
2013 TAX RATE $3.007
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EWING TOWNSHIP
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2013 TAX RATE $5.164

COUNTY
PURPOSES
$0.913
18%

MUNICIPAL
PURPOSES
$1.272
24%

SCHOOL
PURPOSES
$2.855
55%

LIBRARY
PURPOSES
$0.092
2%

COUNTY OPEN SPACE
PURPOSES
$0.032
1%



HAMILTON

		0.2247056306

		0.2927040791

		0.4748279085

		0.0077623818



HAMILTON **

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP
HOW ARE YOUR TAXES APPORTIONED?
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HIGHTSTOWN !

HIGHTSTOWN BOROUGH
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HOPEWELL BORO*****

HOPEWELL BOROUGH
HOW ARE YOUR TAXES APPORTIONED?
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HOPEWELL TWP****

HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP
HOW ARE YOUR TAXES APPORTIONED?
2013 TAX RATE $2.442
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LAWRENCE****

LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP
HOW ARE YOUR TAXES APPORTIONED?
2013 TAX RATE $4.677
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PENNINGTON*****

PENNINGTON BOROUGH
HOW ARE YOUR TAXES APPORTIONED?
2013 TAX RATE $2.443
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TRENTON*

TRENTON CITY
HOW ARE YOUR TAXES APPORTIONED?
2013 TAX RATE $5.671
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ROBBINSVILLE****

ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP
HOW ARE YOUR TAXES APPORTIONED?
2013 TAX RATE $2.744

COUNTY
PURPOSES
$0.548
20%

MUNICIPAL
PURPOSES*
$0.572
21%

*INCLUDES MUNICIPAL
OPEN SPACE

SCHOOL
PURPOSES
$1.549
56%

LIBRARY
PURPOSES
$0.056
2%

COUNTY  OPEN SPACE
PURPOSES
$0.019
1%



WEST WINDSOR

		0.2364908387

		0.1607360813

		0.5706978786

		0.0238920437

		0.0081831577



WEST WINDSOR****

WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP
HOW ARE YOUR TAXES APPORTIONED?
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PRINCETON ***** !!

PRINCETON
HOW ARE YOUR TAXES APPORTIONED?
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